

Nottinghamshire Police and Crime Commissioner – Notice of Decision

AUTHOR:	Matthew Rudder (Procurement Manager)		
TELEPHONE NUMBER:	07525 226898		
EMAIL ADDRESS:	Matthew.Rudder@Notts.Police.UK		
DECISION OR INFORMATION:	Decision		
DATE RECEIVED:*	14/06/22		
REF:* (to be inserted by the OPCC)	2022.055		

TITLE:	Contingent Labour
--------	-------------------

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY:

This purpose of this report is to recommend and seek approval for the awarding, by way of a direct award, of a contract to The Adecco Group for the provision of a contingent labour managed service for administrative and specialist posts.

This contract will be for 7 years from 1st July 2022 to 30th June 2029.

INFORMATION IN SUPPORT OF DECISION: (eg report or business case)

This is a re-procurement using the Bluelight Commercial (BLC) national framework for Contingent Labour Services (BLC0013). The BLC procurement was subject to extensive market and stakeholder engagement prior to the publication of the tender documentation with advice on the procurement process being sort as required from Capsticks Solicitors.

This contract will replace the existing Nottinghamshire contract with Brook Street.

FINANCIAL INFORMATION

The whole life value of the contract will be dependent on usage but it is anticipated to be over the Find a Tender (FTS) threshold which is currently £213,477 including VAT.

Signature: Chief Finance Officer	Mark Kimberley p.p.
Date:	15/06/2022

Nottinghamshire Police and Crime Commissioner - Notice of Decision

Is any of the supporting information classified as non-public or confidential information?**		Yes		No	\boxtimes			
If yes, please state under which category from the guidance**								
DECISION:								
To award the contract for the undertaking of a contingent labour managed service to the preferred supplier, The Adecco Group.								
OFFICER APPROVAL:								
I have been consulted about the proposal and confirm that the appropriate advice has been taken into account in the preparation of this report. I am satisfied that this is an appropriate request to be submitted to the Police and Crime Commissioner.								
Signature: Chief Executive	S.M. Cooll							
Date:	15/06/2022							
<u>'</u>								
DECLARATION:								
I confirm that I do not have any disclosable pecuniary interests in this decision and I take the decision in compliance with the Code of Conduct for the Nottinghamshire Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner. Any interests are indicated below:								
The above request has my approval								
Signature: Nottinghamshire Police & Crime Commissioner								

Date:

17/06/2022

^{**} See guidance on non-public information